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Amount
48,611.06

7,911.00

60,000.00

35,000.00

35,000.00

3,706.00

324.00

8,000.00

Council Capital Projects
November 12, 2024
Work Session

Recipient
Bluegrass Community Foundation
Scott Smith
1105-121001-0001-71102

The Lexington Theatre Company
Jeromy Smith
1105-121001-0001-71102

LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Michelle Kosieniak
1105-7070602-7221-90321

LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Michelle Kosieniak
1105-707602-7221-90319

LFUCG - Traffic Engineering
Jeff Neal
1105-303602-3606-91616

Bluegrass Council of the Blind, Inc.
Theresa Thomas
1105-121001-0001-71102

LFUCG - Environmental Services
Jennifer Carey
1105-313201-3703-76101

LFUCG - Environmental Services
1105-313201-3261-75105
Demetria Kimball

Purpose
To the Bluegrass Community Foundation
for the Arboretum, State Botanical Garden
of Kentucky, for essential equipment
including a utility terrain vehicle with a
small trailer, a rotary mower, and a zero-

To assist with installation of a large lighted
sign for their new building located at 2323
Alexandria Drive

For the shelter in Speigle Heights Park

For future District 10 park improvements

For future District 10 Traffic Engineering
projects

To update telecommunications
infrastructure, as current systems are
reaching the end of useful life

For Eastland Neighborhood tree
replacement due to fire

To assist with completion of the Loudon
Ave. Greenspace project
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